## **CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY**

**Board Meeting** March 15, 2016

## RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT GIFT FROM THE ESTATE OF NORMAN KREJSA

- WHEREAS, On September 27, 2006, Norman Krejsa of Parma Heights, Ohio executed a Last Will and Testament and bequeathed Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000) to the History and Genealogy Department of the Cleveland Public Library; and
- WHEREAS, Mr. Krejsa died on December 26, 2015 at the age of 77. Joseph K. Rosalina, as attorney for the executor of Mr. Krejsa's estate, notified the Cleveland Public Library in February 2016 that Mr. Krejsa had passed away and of his bequest to the Cleveland Public Library; and
- WHEREAS, In adhering to Mr. Krejsa's wishes, these funds are to be restricted for use by the History and Genealogy Department only; now therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees of the Cleveland Public Library, pursuant to the authority set forth in R.C. § 3375.40(K), hereby accepts a gift from the Estate of Norman Krejsa in the amount of \$10,000 to be restricted to use by the History and Genealogy Department and for deposit into the Founders Fund Account No. 203046-46100-10932; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees of the Cleveland Public Library expresses its heartfelt gratitude for this generous gift, and that a copy of this resolution be sent to the family of Norman Krejsa, as an expression of sympathy and appreciation from this Board.